Attractiveness of higher education

In your opinion, is higher education an attractive option
for young people in your country? *

DK I 90,7 %
IS I 89.8 %
NO i ss e %
SK I 8.6 %
TR I e %
BE I 87,3 %
cY I se.7 %
IE D 86,4 %
DE I 857 %
Ccz I es s %
FI ey 84,8 %
SE I 84,4 %
MT T ez %
Sl I 832 %
EE I 82,4 %
HU e, %
LU I 9.8 %
NL I 79,3 %
AT e 78,6 %
HR D 72 %
UK I 77,3 %

Average 76,4 %
PL 744 %
ES I 73,7 %

BG I 736 %
PT I 72.4 %

RO s
LV I 67.5 %
EL I 67.1 %

FR I 61.7 %
LT s7.9 %
IT I 56,9 %

*Percentage of responents answering “yes" to the question.

Learning mobility abroad

Have you ever stayed abroad for education or training purposes
(outside the country where you received your prior education)
or are you currently abroad? *

LU e 41.3 %
CY m— 38,6 %
NO [ 284 %
AT [ 27,8 %
SE I 23,6 %
DK [mmmme13%
IS 213 %
FI 21 %
DE [209%
EE [ 20,9 %
ES [mmnio%
IE [ 19 %
NL s %
SI 17,8 %
HU 176 %
SK 16,4 %
BE 16,3 %
LV [is %
CZ Iw14.4%
MT 143%
FR 14,2 %
LT [is7%
Average 13,5 %
PT [134%
EL 133 %
PL 131%
IT 1%

HR i1,9%
RO [lo9%
UK 7%
BG [se%
TR [H29%

*Percentage of responents answering “yes" to the question.

Guidance and Counselling

How would you rate the guidance and counselling
you have received during your school education...

a) ...on the different further b) ... on future employment

education and training opportunities

options open to you

I Very good MGood [ Satisfactory | Poor [llVery poor
Il Not relevant/ did not receive any guidance or counselling [l DK/NA

Benefits from learning mobility

Spending time abroad could bring several benefits.

Please list the most important benefit of your longest stay abroad.

And what would be the second most important benefit?

Improved foreign language skills

of culture

o 20% a0*

Greater ability to adapt to new situations

Professional skills you did not already have

Better interpersonal skills

-, -

Improved opportunities for subsequent employment

Credits / points for the programme of study / training

I,. -

Other benefits
. & 10*
DK/NA

| First response Second response [l In total

Reasons for not going abroad

What was the main reason for you not to spend any time
abroad for education, training, working or volunteering?
What was the second main reason for you not to spend any time
abroad for education, training, working or volunteering?

You were not interested in going abroad

10 38%

Alack of funding /
too expensive to stay abroad

33%

Family commitments (children, dependent relatives etc)

12 25%

|

Alack of information /
guidance about mobility opportunities

Lack of foreign language skills
e

Legal obstacles

! 2% 4%

Could not get your study/training recognised

(in cases where studying or training was the plan)
n 2% 4%

Concerns about the quality of the training or other
activities available abroad

l‘ 2x3%

National/regional student loans or grants could not be transferred
abroad

!(r‘p

Other reasons

DK/NA

[l First response Second response [l In total

Desire to set up own business
Would you like to set up your own business in the future?

Yes
———————_a2,8 %
No, because it is too risky
143 %
No, it is too complicated to set up a business
127 %
No, because no access to finance
82%
No, you don't have adequate entrepreneurship skills
6.9 %
I have already set up a business
5.6 %
DK/NA
P 95 %

Willingness to work abroad

Would you be willing / would you like to

work in another European country in the future? *

IS
SE
BG
RO
FI
ES
IE
DK
HU
HR
SI
EE
EL
LT
Lv
SK
NO
FR
PL
CcY
PT
UK
MT
AT
CZ
DE
Average
LU
BE
NL
IT
TR
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37,2 %
26,8 *
31,2%
29,7 *

27,1%
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M Yes, for a limited time
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NO
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Youth in Europe

Investing in and empowering young people is
essential to achieve the objectives set out in the
Europe 2020 Strategy. Quality education and
training, opportunities for mobility and active
participation of young people in society are key
elements to turn the EU into a smart, sustainable
and inclusive economy delivering high levels of
employment, productivity and social cohesion.

In early 2011, the European Commission carried out a
Flash Eurobarometer survey among young Europeans
in order to gain more insight and knowledge into these
areas. In all, 57 000 young people took part. The section
on youth participation in society covered young people
aged 15-30 in the 27 EU Member States. The section on
education, training, mobility and employment covered
the age group 15-35 and included the EU 27 Member
States, Croatia, Iceland, Norway and Turkey.

The full report of the survey no. 319 is available at

» http://ec.europa.eu/public_opinion

Participation in an organisation

Have you in the past year participated in any activities
of the following organisations (sport club, youth club,
youth organisation or cultural organisation)? *

NL D e
BE [ 614 %
(AU

[E [ e %
DE [see %
AT [ s
DK [ 549 %

FR [ s07 %

SE [ 40.8 %
UK [ 4e. %

IT e 483 %

SI [ 4.8 %

EE [ —— e

EU27 45,8 %
FI e 3.7 %

sk [ a23%

v L e

LT [ s

cz [ ey

PT [ e
MT [ s

RO [ sssu

ES [ sy

EL [ s2a

HU [ e

BG [ %

cy [ e

PL 6%

*Percentage of responents answering “yes" to the question.

Participation in elections

During the last 3 years, did you vote in any political election

at the local, regional, national or EU level? If you were, at that time,

not eligible to vote, please say so. *

BE [ 02,9 %

SE I 92,0 %
MT [ 13%
AT e 907 %

PL 897 %
NL e ers %
DK [ ss9 %

EL [ 8,2 %

SIS 85,0 %

SK I sa.2 %
RO [ sz
HU e s %

BG [ 82,0 %

FR s 81,9 %

LV e 80,5 %

DE [ 80,3 %

EU27 78,5 %

CY [ 78,0 %

EE [ 7.7 %

PT s 77,6 %

Cz [ 12.0%

IT e 71,0 %
ES [ 70,0 %
FI 0 685 %
I[E P s %

UK [ ers %

LU [ 67.3%

LT [ ara %

*Per of resp its ing "yes" to the question.

Participation in voluntary activities

Have you been involved in any organised
voluntary activities in the past year? *

NL s 307 %
IE s 38 %
DK e 35,9 %

SI e 356 %
Lv e 30 %
UK 2oz %
DE 202 %
BE P 20 %
LT o 288 %
AT e 28 %
MT [ierz %
FR P 26,4 %
EE P 252%
RO [pmmmmmmmaasx%
EU27 [ 2a2y
ES [esay
LU i e2e%
CY mmmm2zau
FI N 218 %
BG s %
CZ 5%
PT [ 206 %
SK 203 %
HU 3%

EL  [ie3%
PL o 158 %
SE [32%
IT %

*Percentage of responents answering "yes" to the question.

Cooperation with young people
from other countries

Have you participated in any activities or projects during
the past year aimed at fostering cooperation with youth from
other countries? *

AT [ 1s5%
W [is2u%
EE a3 %
DE | 2%
LT a1 %
SI [ 137%
FI [ 134%
DK [ 128%
HU [0 128%
LV P 123%
BE 0.7 %
RO | 104%
cY 02%
BG [ 193%
MT [902%
CZ o1 %
FR [ 90%
SE [s9%
EU27 | 89%
NL [87%
ES [178%
PT [ 71%
PL [ l71%
EL [ 70%
SK [lesx%
UK [[56%
IE [53%
IT M42%

*Percentage of responents answering “yes" to the question.

Attractiveness of vocational
education and training

In your opinion, is vocational education and training
an attractive option for young people in your country? *

DE 000 954 %

AT, 05 %

Fl e 92,8 %

TR — 5

NO 0000 a7

SE I e 86,3 %

CY I e— 84,7 %

NL i a4

MT [ B3

IE e 83.3 %

CZ I — 827 %

ES I 26 %

DK 0 B22%

LU e —— 62,1 %

UK [y 819 %

PT s 1.5 %

BE I — 614 %
Average 781%

SK — 77.7 %

FR — 752 %

S I 726 %

IS I 726 %

BG [ 682 %

LV e 675 %

RO [y 67,5 %

EE [y 657 %

HU ey 65,7 %

EL [ 4.6 %

PL e 45 %

LT e ss: %

HR ey 57,9 %

IT | 495 %

*Percentage of responents answering "yes" to the question.



